
FEDERAL POLYTECHNIC AYEDE, AYEDE, OYO STATE 

   

INTERNAL MEMORANDUM 
                                                                                                        

From:      Director, Academic Planning  FPA/ABP/06/24/16H   

Target     Chairman and Members of Academic Board 

Subject:  Proposed Academic Calendar for 2023/2024 Academic Session  

Date:        26th July, 2024 

 

 FIRST SEMESTER 2023/2024  
S/N DATES ACTIVITIES DURATION 

1. Wednesday, 31st January, 2024 Regular Academic Board Meeting 1 Day 

2. Tuesday, 20th February, 2024 Special Academic Board Meeting for the 

Consideration of Second Semester 2022/2023 

Session Results 

1 Day 

3. Wednesday, 28th February, 

2024 

Regular Academic Board Meeting 1 Day 

4. Monday,  11th March, 2024 Resumption for 2023/2024 Academic Session  

5. Monday, 11th March, 2024 to 

Monday, 17th March, 2024 

 

Commencement of Online Registration for both 

New and Returning Students & Medical 

Screening cum verification of Results at 

Departmental and School levels. 

1 Week 

 

6. Monday, 18th March, 2024 to 

Sunday, 24th March, 2024 

Late Registration 1 Week 

7. Monday, 8th April, 2024 to  

Friday, 28th June, 2024 

Commencement and End of Lectures for 1st 

Semester 2023/2024 Academic Session. 

12 Weeks 

8.  Wednesday, 27th March, 2024 Regular Academic Board Meeting 1 Day 

9. Monday, 29th April, 2024 to 

Friday, 3rd May, 2024 

First Continuous Assessment 1 Week 

10.  Wednesday, 24th April, 2024 Regular Academic Board Meeting 1 Day 

11. Tuesday, 2nd July, 2024 to 

Thursday, 4th July, 2024 

Students’ Orientation Programme 3 Days 

12.  Friday, 5th July, 2024 Matriculation  Ceremony 1 Day 

13. Monday, 8th July, 2024 to 

Friday, 12th July, 2024 

Second Continuous Assessment 1 Week 

14.  Wednesday, 29th May, 2024 Regular Academic Board Meeting 1 Day 



15.  Wednesday, 26th June, 2024 Regular Academic Board Meeting 1 Day 

16. Monday, 15th July, 2024 to 

Friday 19th July, 2024 

Revision Week 1 Week 

17.  Monday, 22nd July, 2024 to  

Saturday 3rd August, 2024 

First Semester 2023/2024 Examination for all 

Students 

2 Weeks 

18.  Monday, 5th August to  

Saturday, 10th   August, 2024 

Marking of Scripts (1st Semester 2023/2024 

Examination) 

1 Week 

19. Monday, 12th Aug., 2024 to   

Tuesday 13th Aug, 2024 

Audit of Scripts 2 Days 

20. Wednesday, 31st July, 2024 Regular Academic Board Meeting 1 Day 

21. Wednesday, 14th August, 2024 Departmental Consideration of results 1 Day 

22. Thursday, 15th August, 2024 School Consideration of results 1 Day 

23. Monday, 19th August, 2024 Business Committee Meeting for consideration 

of 1st Semester results 

1 Day 

24. Wednesday, 21st August, 2024 Special Academic Board meeting for the 

consideration of First Semester results 

1 Day 

 


